D.M. Dunningham Limited
655 Great South Road, Penrose, Auckland 1061
P.O. Box 12 572, Penrose, Auckland 1642
Phone: 09 525 8188
Issue Date: 31/03/2025 Review Date: 31/03/2028 Page 1 of 3
To whom it may concern
FOOD-CONTACT COMPLIANCE STATEMENT: SYNTHETIC CASINGS
All synthetic casings are produced in accordance with relevant regulations below, suitable for use in direct contact
with food and there are no restrictions for their use in food product manufacturing. The casing fulfils the requirements
of the following regulations as amended:
• European Regulation (EC) No. 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council on materials
intended to come into contact with food. Commission Regulation (EU) No. 10/2011 of 14 January 2011 on
plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with food.
• 21 CFR §177 Indirect Food Additives: Polymers and 21 CFR §175 Indirect Food Additives: Adhesives and
components of coatings.
PRODUCT CODE PRODUCT DESCRIPTION
CASSIPM190640 SYN CASING IP 4X4 CLEAR 195X640MM 1EA=25
CASSIPCCLBL80650 SYN CASING IP BLACK 80X650MM STD 25B/20C
CASSIPCCLBL80700 SYN CASING IP BLACK 80X700MM CS 25B/20C
CASSIPCB85S SYN CASING IP BLACK 85MM SHIRRED 30M/STK
CASSIPCCLB85 SYN CASING IP BLACK 85MMX750 1EA = 25/B
CASSIPCB90S SYN CASING IP BLACK 90MM SHIRRED 30M/STK
CASSIPCB95S SYN CASING IP BLACK 95MM SHIRRED 30M/STK
CASSIPCBP80625 SYN CASING IP BLACK PUDDING CL 1EA=25/B
CASSIPCBP80760 SYN CASING IP BLACK PUDDING CL 760 BDL25
CASSIPCB130S SYN CASING IP BLUE 130MM SHIRRED 30M/STK
CASSIPCB130500 SYN CASING IP BLUE 130X500 1EA = 25/B
CASSIPCB145S SYN CASING IP BLUE 145MM SHIRRED 30M/ST
CASSIPCB160S SYN CASING IP BLUE 160MM SHIRRED 30M/STK
CASSIPCSB19050S SYN CASING IP BLUE 190MM CS SHIRRED 30M
CASSIPB19050S SYN CASING IP BLUE 190MM STD SHIRRED 30M
CASSIPB230S SYN CASING IP BLUE 230MM SHIRRED 50M/STK
CASSIPBR20550S SYN CASING IP BROWN 205MM SHIRRED 50M/S
CASSIPCC060720 SYN CASING IP CLEAR 60X720MM 1EA = 25/B
CASSIPCC130S SYN CASING IP CLEAR 130MM SHIRRED 30M/ST
CASSIPCCL130500 SYN CASING IP CLEAR 130X500 25B/500C
D.M. Dunningham Limited
655 Great South Road, Penrose, Auckland 1061
P.O. Box 12 572, Penrose, Auckland 1642
Phone: 09 525 8188
Issue Date: 31/03/2025 Review Date: 31/03/2028 Page 2 of 3
CASSIPCC145S SYN CASING IP CLEAR 145MM SHIRRED 30M/ST
CASSIPCC155560 SYN CASING IP CLEAR 155X560 1EA = 25/B
CASSIPCC160S SYN CASING IP CLEAR 160MM SHIRRED 30M/ST
CASSIPCC160430 SYN CASING IP CLEAR 160X430 NO LOOP 25/B
CASSIPCC160580 SYN CASING IP CLEAR 160X580 1EA = 25/B
CASSIPCC170750 SYN CASING IP CLEAR 170X750 1EA = 25/B
CASSIPCC180S SYN CASING IP CLEAR 180MM SHIRRED 50M/ST
CASSIPCC190S SYN CASING IP CLEAR 190MM STD SHIRRD 30M
CASSIPCC190600 SYN CASING IP CLEAR 190X600 1EA = 25/B
CASSIPCC210S SYN CASING IP CLEAR 210MM SHIRRED 50M/ST
CASSIPCC210700 SYN CASING IP CLEAR 210X700 1EA = 25/B
CASSIPCC230S SYN CASING IP CLEAR 230MM SHIRRED 50M/ST
CASSIPCCLO115500 SYN CASING IP ORANGE 115X500 1EA = 25/B
CASSIPO16050S SYN CASING IP ORANGE 160MM SHIRRED 30M/S
CASSIPCO160560 SYN CASING IP ORANGE 160X560 1EA = 25/B
CASSIPPFR155S SYN CASING IP PETFOOD 155MM SHIRRED 30M
CASSIPPF155ROLL SYN CASING IP PETFOOD 155MM X 1000M ROLL
CASSIPPF155560 SYN CASING IP PETFOOD 155X560 1EA = 25/B
CASSIPPF160590 SYN CASING IP PETFOOD 3KG 160X590 1EA=25
CASSIPCP170S SYN CASING IP PINK 170MM SHIRRED 30M/ST
CASSIPCP85S SYN CASING IP PINK 85MM SHIRRED 30M/ST
CASSIPCR65550 SYN CASING IP RED 65X550 1EA = 25/B
CASSIPCCLR115500 SYN CASING IP RED 115X500 1EA = 25/B
CASSIPCR130500 SYN CASING IP RED 130X500 1EA = 25/B
CASSIPCR160590 SYN CASING IP RED 160X590 1EA = 25/B
CASSIPTL160580 SYN CASING IP T/LUNCHEON 160X580 1EA=25B
CASSIPCW80500 SYN CASING IP WHITE 80X500 1EA = 25/B
CASSIPCW130500 SYN CASING IP WHITE 130X500 1EA = 25/B
CASSIPCW145900 SYN CASING IP WHITE 145X900 1EA = 25/B
CASSIPCW160560 SYN CASING IP WHITE 160X560 1EA = 25/B
CASSIPCCG160580 SYN CASING MIGHTY MIX 160X580 25B/500C
CASSIPB160ROLL SYN CASING ROLL IP BLUE 160MM X 500M
CASSIPCLR160ROLL SYN CASING ROLL IP CLEAR 160MM X 500M
CASKREWHT SYN CASING ROLL IP CLEAR 210MM X 500M
CASSIPCLR250ROLL SYN CASING ROLL IP CLEAR STD 250MM X500M
D.M. Dunningham Limited
655 Great South Road, Penrose, Auckland 1061
P.O. Box 12 572, Penrose, Auckland 1642
Phone: 09 525 8188
Issue Date: 31/03/2025 Review Date: 31/03/2028 Page 3 of 3
CASSIPGLD160ROLL SYN CASING ROLL IP GOLD 160MM X 500M
CASSIPO160ROLL SYN CASING ROLL IP ORANGE 160MM X 500M
CASSIPR80ROLL SYN CASING ROLL IP RED 80MM X 1000M
CASSIPR160ROLL SYN CASING ROLL IP RED 160MM X 500M
CASSIPW145ROLL SYN CASING ROLL IP WHITE 145MM X 500M
CASSIPW160ROLL SYN CASING ROLL IP WHITE 160MM X 500M
CASSVNZB120S SYN CASING VNZ BLUE 120MM F10 25M/STK
CASSVNZBR165S SYN CASING VNZ BROWN 165MM TRANSFER
CASSVNZBR190S SYN CASING VNZ BROWN 190MM TRANSFER
CASSVNZCL64S SYN CASING VNZ CLEAR 64MM F10 30M/STK
CASSVNZ45030 SYN CASING VNZ SAU MEAT 450G 30M
CASSVNZBR48S SYN CASING VNZ OPTAN BROWN 48 PS
CASSVNZLP55S SYN CASING VNZ PINK 55MM F10 30M/STK
TGCASSVNZ110S SYN CASING VNZ LUNCHEON 800G
CASSVNZW120S SYN CASING VNZ WHITE 120MM F10 40M/STK
CASSVNZW90S SYN CASING VNZ WHITE 90MM F10 PS
CASSVNZW200S SYN CASING VNZ WHITE CSC 200MM PS
The above-mentioned information is provided to the best of our knowledge and is based on our suppliers
guarantee of compliance to the products supplied to Dunninghams.
Kind regards
Quality
Department
D.M. Dunningham Limited